03-14-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PUG POWER LLC 3. / · 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PUG INC. Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company	Address: 3650 Bay Street, Jackson, MS 39213 Street Address: 3650 Bay Street City: Jackson State: MS Zip: 39213 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,730,942; 1,304,728; 1,688,750; 1,781,109;	
Additional number(s) at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario M. Kranjac, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Lazare Potter Giacovas&Kranjac 950 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	2.15-02	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000243 1730942 03/13/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0491**

Form PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continuation of Item No. 4B:

2,061,243 1,723,263 Trademark Registration Nos.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR: PUG POWER LLC

(Delaware limited liability company)

3650 Bay Street

Jackson, Mississippi 39213

ASSIGNEE: PUG INC.

(Delaware corporation)

3650 Bay Street

Jackson, Mississippi 39213

WHEREAS; PUG POWER LLC (Delaware limited liability company, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignor") having a principal place of business at 3650 Bay Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39213, is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations therefor:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
PUG	1,730,942
DIG-IT	1,304,728
POWER KING	1,688,750
UNI-TATCH	1,781,109
HMI HUSKIE & DESIGN	2,061, 243
UNI-TATCH SYSTEM & DESIG	N 1,723,263

and

WHEREAS; PUG INC. (Delaware corporation, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee"), whose principal place of business is 3650 Bay Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39213, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0493 Trademarks and the Registrations pertaining thereto, along with the goodwill and the business

connected with use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, along with all common-law and

statutory rights with respect thereto;

NOW THEREFORE; in consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for

other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by

Assignor, Assignor has transferred, conveyed and assigned and hereby evidences such

transference, conveyance and assignment to Assignee (Assignee's successors and assigns)

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the following:

1. Said Trademark **PUG** and United States Trademark Registration

1,730,942 pertaining thereto issued by the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business and goods

on which said Trademark is used.

2. Said Trademark DIG-IT and United States Trademark Registration

1,304,728 pertaining thereto issued by the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business and goods

on which said Trademark is used.

3. Said Trademark POWER KING and United States Trademark

Registration 1,688,750 pertaining thereto issued by the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business

and goods on which said Trademark is used.

4. Said Trademark UNI-TATCH and United States Trademark

Registration 1,781,109 pertaining thereto issued by the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business

and goods on which said Trademark is used.

- 2 -

5. Said Trademark HMI HUSKIE & DESIGN and United States

Trademark Registration 2,061,243 pertaining thereto issued by the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill

of the business and goods on which said Trademark is used.

6. Said Trademark UNI-TATCH SYSTEM & DESIGN and United States

Trademark Registration 1,723,263 pertaining thereto issued by the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill

of the business and goods on which said Trademark is used.

7. All common-law and statutory rights with respect to each of said

Trademark.

9.

8. All rights to bring any action against any third party for and to recover

damages for infringement of any of the Trademarks, including damages

for any past infringement thereof.

All rights to bring any action against any third party for, and to recover

damages for unfair competition and/or other tortious conduct by any third

party relating to the business conducted under any of said Trademarks,

including but not limited to damages for such past unfair competition

and/or other tortious conduct.

[The Next Page Is The Signature Page]

- 3 -

		ssignor has caused this instrument to be executed
on this _	16 day of JANUARY	, 2002 by a duly authorized officer.
		PUG POWER LLC Assignor
		By: John M. Lutes Name: Thomas M. Lutes Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Address of Assignor:	3650 Bay Street Jackson, Mississippi 39213
STATE (ofNisisippi) y of Hindi) ss.:	
	personally appeared Thomas M. Lu	2002, before me, a Notary utes to me known and known to me to be the Chief r LLC, and he duly acknowledged to me that he own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	EXPIRES MISSIGSIPPI AUGUST 7, 2005	Mary Public

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0496